

C.N.R.-WBBD16-035624-2021

21/09/2022

Record is taken up.

Accused *Biswajit Saha* is surrendered voluntarily today before me.

Ld Advocate for the accused person *Biswajit Saha* filed a petition praying for bail.

Ld A.P.P. is present.

Heard both sides. Perused the bail petition. Considered.

Accordingly, the accused person may find bail by furnishing a bond of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety, i/d to J/C.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Later:

Bail Bond of Rs. 1000/- for accused person *Biswajit Saha* is filed by registered surety **Kuldeep Kr Sharma** which is found fit and accepted.

Recall W/A if any in this case.

To 16.05.23 for App. & Plea.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159